Decision No: CS11 – Special Meeting, 7 December 2009

Forward Plan No: CS12570

This record relates to Agenda Item 34 on the agenda for the

Decision-Making

RECORD OF CABINET MEMBER KEY DECISION

DECISION-MAKER: COUNCILLOR AYAS FALLON-KHAN

PORTFOLIO AREA: CENTRAL SERVICES

SUBJECT: AGENCY STAFFING CONTRACT

AUTHOR: LANCE RICHARD

THE DECISION

1. That Carlisle Managed Solutions be appointed to supply the council with temporary workers under a contract for five years.

REASON FOR THE DECISION

The existing contract with Carlisle Managed Solutions for the provision of temporary staff comes to an end on 20 March 2010. The tendering process to re-let the contract for 5 years from 21 March 2010 has now been completed following evaluations of bids and presentations from the potential suppliers. Approval from members is now required so that the implementation process can now begin.

DETAILS OF ANY ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS

None.

OTHER RELEVANT MATTERS CONCERNING THE DECISION

None

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

The decision-maker did not declare a personal or prejudicial interest in the matters set out in the report.

CONFIRMED AS A TRUE RECORD:

We certify that the decision this document records was made in accordance with the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2000 and is a true and accurate record of that decision

Date: Decision Maker:

07 December 2009 Councillor Ayas Fallon-Khan

Cabinet Member for Central Services

Signed:

Proper Officer:

07 December 2009 Mark Wall, Head of Democratic Services

Signed:

SCRUTINY

Note: This decision will come into force at the expiry of 5 working days from the date of the meeting at which the decision was taken subject to any requirement for earlier implementation of the decision.

Call-In Period 8 – 14 December 2009

Date of Call-in (if applicable) (this suspends implementation)

Call-in Procedure completed (if applicable)

Call-in heard by (if applicable)

Results of Call-in (if applicable)